

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28582 OF 2025

Leena Tukaram Padwal,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28586 OF 2025

Bandu Tukaram AmbekarPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28588 OF 2025

Pandurang Tukaram AmbekarPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28589 OF 2025

Snehal Rajendra DhengePetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Dheeraj Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6-State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners undertakes to supply copies for service of notice to private Respondents within a period of three weeks from today.
2. If copies are supplied, issue notice to private Respondents returnable on **8th December 2025**.
3. However, in case of failure to supply copies within stipulated period, Writ Petition shall stand dismissed against unserved Respondents without further reference to this Court.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)