

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28582 OF 2025

Leena Tukaram Padwal,
Since Deceased Through LRs.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28588 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28586 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28589 OF 2025

Mr. Dheeraj Patil (Through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

Mr. Prithviraj Raorane, i/b. Mr. Shantanu Patil & Mr. Vishal B. Sarnaik, for Respondent Nos.7 to 10.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 8th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Await notices.
2. Stand over on **22nd January 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)