

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28582 OF 2025

Leena Tukaram Padwal Since Deceased Through LRs.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28586 OF 2025

Bandu Tukaram Ambekar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28588 OF 2025

Pandurang Tukaram Ambekar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28589 OF 2025

Snehal Rajendra Dhenge

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...

Mr. Dheeraj Patil, Advocate for petitioners

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

. Stand over to 23/03/2026. Interim relief, if any, to
continue

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)